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Minutes from Variance/Preliminary Review
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The previous house at 314 Indiana St. was damaged by fire and was demolished last year.

In December 2017, the Commissioned reviewed and recommended approval of Variance application
for the construction of a new single family house on the lot. The Variance was subsequently approved
by the Zoning Board of Appeals in January.

At the meeting in December, the Commission also provided some preliminary review comments on the
architectural design. The meeting minutes are attached.

Full architectural drawings for a COA have been submitted.

The applicant has been advised to provide additional information at the meeting, including a site plan
and specifications on the exterior building materials.

RECOMMENDATION / SUGGESTED ACTION:

Provide feedback and recommendations on approval of the COA.
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Mr. Pretz said Dan Otto conducted a follow-up visit and also felt it was a sound structure. Mr.
Otto provided a written document with more detailed findings. Mr. Pretz reviewed some of
these findings. Chairman Norris entered the document as Exhibit 1, dated 12/20/17.

Mr. Kessler felt the building was in pretty good condition and Mr. Gibson thought it was in the
proper condition to be saved. Mr. Krahenbuhl said the house should not be demolished until
there is a plan for what to do with it.

Peter Vargulich was present on behalf of Baker Church and referenced the third paragraph in Mr.
Otto’s letter. It says the floors on the first floor are level and smooth with no signs of instability.
However, Mr. Vargulich said he missed a significant warping of the floor in the front room. Mr.
Otto also stated moving the house was not feasible. Mr. Vargulich asked for an explanation as to
why he came to that conclusion. Mr. Pretz thought he didn’t say it could not be moved; just that
it may not make sense based on the stone and the type of structure it is. It may be too
overwhelming. Mr. Gibson suggested they get further information from Mr. Otto concerning his
comments. Dr. Smunt said they could also get an opinion from a moving company with
experience moving these types of structures. Mr. Vargulich felt that was fair.

6. Zoning Variation: 314 Indiana St.

John Cebrzynski, from John Henry Homes, and Dan Marshall, the architect, was present.

The house on this property suffered a fire and was recently demolished. The new house being
constructed requires a variance for a reduced rear yard set-back from 30 feet to 20 feet, and an
increase to the percentage of the lot that can be covered by buildings. The request is for an
additional 141 square feet of additional building area. The Zoning Board of Appeals will be
reviewing the request at their upcoming meeting. The proposed house is in the historic district
and would require a COA prior to construction. The information is being presented to the
Commission for their support in granting the variance; and for preliminary review comments on
the proposed design.

Mr. Cebrzynski said the proposed house will be going from 17 feet to 20 feet in the rear yard.
The front will match the house on the right when viewed from the street. Everything else will
remain the same. He said the design fits in well with the area. Mr. Krahenbuhl asked if it was
possible to stay within the permitted square footage. Mr. Marshall said they could, but the rooms
will be very compact and will become a marketability issue.

The Commissioners discussed the front set back and felt the proposal did not have a negative
impact on the district.

A motion was made by Dr. Smunt and seconded by Ms. Malay with a unanimous voice vote
to recommend that the Zoning Board of Appeals grant a variance to allow for an
economically feasible residential redevelopment of the property. The concept architectural
plan will contribute to the existing adjacent architecture and streetscape in the historic


rcolby
Highlight


Historic Preservation Commission
Minutes — December 20, 2017
Page 3

district. It is the belief that these variances do not have a negative impact on the historic
architectural resources and district.

Mr. Marshall said they are looking into using a smooth version of a product called LP Smartside.
Mr. Cebrzynski explained how it is being used more often than cedar. The Commissioners were
open to reviewing use of this type of product.

Dr. Smunt would like to see them review the architectural styles in the district and incorporate
the dominant style into their design. He would also prefer to see more height on the windows by
using a vertical versus a horizontal style.

Mr. Marshall asked if they would be permitted to use a premium vinyl window material. There
was a discussion on various window products. Mr. Marshall said he would return with a
brochure and a sample, if possible, of the final choice when they return for the COA.

7. COA: 142S. 1% St. (sign)
Andy Gentner, franchisee for Club Pilates, was present.

The proposal is for a wall sign for Club Pilates consisting of channel letters that are illuminated
through the letters and from behind.

A motion was made by Ms. Malay and seconded by Mr. Gibson with a unanimous voice
vote to approve the COA as presented.

8. COA: 225W. Main St. (south elevation)

A motion was made by Ms. Malay and seconded by Mr. Kessler with a unanimous voice
vote to table the item.

9. COA: 323 lllinois St. (front porch)

Erika Przbylinski, the homeowner, and Tim Nelson, the architect, were present.

Mr. Nelson explained the current porch has some structural and foundation issues that they
would like to correct. The existing roof structure seems to be fine and would remain. The intent
is to remove everything from the roof down. This includes the columns, deck, stairs and railings.
These would be replaced with all new wood and cedar construction. The differences would be in
the height of the railings and hand rail to meet the current code. Everything else will look just as
it does now.
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LAP BARS I'-¢ AT SPLICES AND PROVIDE 3 FOOT LONG CORNER BARS. ROOF CAPS W/ INSECT SCREEN -DISCHARGE INTO ATTIC OR SOFFIT IS PROMIBITED.
¢ ALL PLATES SET ON CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED. 20. HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS TO BE DESIGNED TO SUPFORT A 200 POUND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT NOTE: Issue_Date:
1. USE MN. 2-2XI0 HEADERS AT ALL OPENINGS UNLESS OTHERUISE NOTED. CONCENTRATED LOAD AT ANY POINT IN ANY DIRECTION PER IRC TABLE R3015 ~LockroNs o TEcHaCAL EouENT HANGER SCHEDULE
2. CONTRACTORS TO OBTAIN AND FOLLOW THE INSTALLATION DETALS AND DRAIN (SUIP/EECTOR PurPS, SIMPSON STRONG-TIE GALVANIZED METAL HANGERS Drawn_By: BDM
8. DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER BAWT“BS W‘RLF’OOLS G N ST PROCEDURES FOR ALL MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS AS CALLED FOR IN THE FLOOR manws TErc -
FIREPLACES, HASONRY HEARTHS G CONDITIONS) AND MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. THIS IS TO INCLUDE LVL BEAMS, I-JOISTS, s TED. coNbiTions. EQUVALENT HANGERS HAY BE SUBSTITUTED
ALL PARTITIONS WHEN PARALLEL TG ‘WOE 40‘57 AN’J W SHINGLES, SIDING, INSULATION, WINDOWS, DOORS, APPLIANCES, ETC. R HECHANCAL cmmu TORS (VERIFY WITH ARCHITECT) Plotted: 2/8/2018
WHERE PARTITIONS ARE TO BE USED AS MECHANICAL CHASES, SPREAD JOISTS FOR ACTUAL LOCATIO == LT
TO THE PARTITION WDTH AND PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT 24* O.C. MAXIMUM) 22. MASONRY DETAILS AND METHODS TO FOLLOW APPROPRIATE GUIDELINES AND @ Lus28-2 ® w0 @ suL/2%-2 ® suL/40 BASEMENT PLAN
RECOMMENDATIONS BY THE MASONRY ADVISORY COUNCIL AND THE BRICK - ALL EQUPHENT AND AOFFUANCE' SHALL GENERAL NOTES
4. INSTALL MINIMUM 3-2X4 POST AT EACH END OF ALL WOOD BEAMS INSTITUTE OF AMERICA. PROVIDE SUFFICIENT SPACE UNDER WNDOU SILLS AT BE NSTALLED IN ACCORDACE WTH @ Lus20-2 © HHus40 ® Sur/2-2 @ sur/410
(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE). MASONRY VENEER TO ALLOW FOR FRAMING SHRINKAGE. NOTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. & Cof S ® Hus20-2 @ Hous42 @sun202 @ Lo
o BoSATIS 00 EREG D0y ROUREL, IS ML AR AL | 5. woow s 10 oese, o D tecess SeecRonc fox R L SR
SSRARE FEET OF AREa, CLASS SHOUER ENCLOSIRES. AND WMDAUS AT PUBS. ” ;”z:g;uigspgocgs‘zﬁu;gz:sg?:gz"f:;Tf:géz:z:i‘ézﬁ;zﬁ::' SITE AT TIME OF INSPECTION. ® Mif;::HANR:G:iSYSZ;f Apgﬁs/gi;euc%:fw Sheet
I ALL LAMNATED VENEER LUTBER (LVL) TO HAVE HINMUM g . N cet:
F, =20 KSI AND E = 2.0 0% PSI. 25. HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCA
2. \NASTALL ALL FLASHING AS REQUIRED FOR WEATHERTIGHT EXTERIOR-ALL FANAL 3. THE HV: CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE REGIED CAL AN
. - MANUAL J. THE HYAC CONTRACTO! E SHALL PROVIDE REQUIRED CALCULATIONS
FLASHING INSTALLATION TO FOLLOW DETAILS FROM SHEET METAL AND AR AND SUBMT DOCUMENTS FOR REVIEI 8'-11/2" C E‘UNG HE[QHT
CONDITIONNG CONTRACTORS' NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, INC. ARCHITECTURAL
SHEET METAL MANUAL AND MASONRY INSTITUTE GUDELINES. 2. FRAMNING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR PLENUNS.
13. ALL SHEATHING IS TO BE APA-RATED 21. ALL DUCT SYSTEM JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL BE SEALED BY TAPE OR OTHER
APPROVED METHOD AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED A MAXIMUM OF 10'-0" INTERVALS.
4. CONFORY TO ALL DINENSIONS NDICATED IN PREFERENCE TO SCALED DMENSIONS
FROM THE BLUEPRINT. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAUINGS. SCALE- /4" = |
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STRUCTURAL NOTES:

[$p)] é
. DOUBLE CRIPPLES AT: 2
- ALL HEADERS OVER 50" LONG 561" |
N BEARING U — — — \/ |
At b\éi&ﬁas unm PONT LOADS 20 101 20 %
{SHOUN AS AN 19-3" n 59" 156" n 106" Q) é
2. MINIMUM 3-24 POST AT EACH END |
QF AL BOOD BEAMS (TYP. UNLESS " " ol é
‘ ‘ T
3.3-2d0 HEADER AT EXTERIOR WALLS NOTE:
{TYP. UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE). UWOOD-BURNNG FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE ( )
TIGHT-FTTING FLUE DAFPERS OR DOORS.
4. DOUBLE TOP PLATE LAPPED AT ALL AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR. UHERE
CORNERS AND INTERIOR WALL USING “TIGHT-FITTING DOORS ‘ON MASONRY
INTERSECTIONS. AN LASELED W ACCORDANCE w7 ut 3ot | | 7
5. INSTALL SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL ///////////{//////////// //
CRIPPLES AT HEADERS IN BEARING I
WALLS. OC
& INSTALL DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL ‘ _— STATE OF ILLINOIS
- G b ‘o
PARTITIONS +s. 3 5 O DESIGN FIRM
1. DOUBLE JOISTS, WHICH ARE Z ('8/0 x 8/0 OVERHEAD = g : ~ REGISTRATION NUMBER
8, 8, P = E 35,
SE ED TQ PERMIT T T/SLAB CARAGE. DOOR U/ o o |0 FiR. TOOR 7 FROST 184002459
INSTALLATION OF PPNG OF vents, 412" 2-2d2 HEADER N oeT PROOF
A i == = 5 DANTRY o KITCHEN e o
—+ 8 = D S| ABOVE
8. INSTALL DOUBLE JOISTS, SUPBORTING -..Tso;;fl 3240 ) ) V1E)
UASHING MACHINES, BATH TUBS OR | ABOVE:  HEADE 7-6" 201/2 Y i 151" INSTALL GUARD
OTHER SPECIAL LOADING CONDITIONS ™~ NOTE: A OVER BASEMENT
(UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE) = g:r Zmp N 1 {INDOY WELL BELOW >—
A i =) |
o2 | 9F 40518 "I 1 » | SHEET #)
al< S REQD i A el i Dé
& BREEZE FOR  Hushf T ! Fost [
® FeoR" ‘ | 10 L
{1 WAY ABOVE LN | SINGLE- -
sla " — .
ga Hay —— BULT-N ‘ AacE ape ot o %
(i I 9° BENCH U/ r ISLAND W/ AL L2 Dé o
RE] g 2l iTcH D, HOOKS * EATNG BAR 5 Jin]
= S | o AUNDRY Mer [ malfo Wl o
2 " DN IR Qo e
2-CAR YSoTER Sy 3/0 pP=——=—— DOR RO 36 COOKTOP U/ EXHAUST ul 9
INSTALL SIMPSON MAX. 242 JSTS & 2 ou ABOVE vammee
DETACHED  #lsioshalcer N 3 s 242 ISTS 1 0C 10 Vi REQD e wl 9 ul
ol | AT EACH END OF | =) Kk oc. ] [ 5\25 AND Locmom THE Q =
N K CJ AR AGE BREEZE WAY BEAMS . uTILTY /7 BRIDGING i BE AR TIGHT o >
5| < (NSTALL BLOCKING IN Y| ' e .- 1 U/ BALKDRAT DANPCR =z |_ =
5/8' TYPE Eﬂé%gﬁsg‘ﬁ%gmg;o [ DRYER ASHER | FFe=" | | AND SHALL BE INDEPENDENT 1wl = A
PULL DOUN ATTIC BEARD A Ba hS ! | OFY';#lEHO HER EXHAUST =) CD —
ELASMKEIES)NEEE A0 AND CEILING (TYP.) — 1 ar | b i [ —
= - WL INSTALL L - w
W sibee hi ke i " S R ﬁ o W
‘o . UNDER
7 T PONT LOADS DINING [ o < ma
< T ABOVE (TYP) ROOM |
240 Crs w oC 1 540" ] [ R — 1| 2 & UEJ Zlu =
N U/ BRDGNG 9 & [Joom ﬂ\*’i = _< < M0
N 29| 8 Kter T ¢ ] I
r 6 ] ) D 1ES .
i< I e 3¢ Hi 3 < 5| —_—
< i o3|, t— el 242 JSTS I 0C 12 e ) O >
& I | & =5 < W/ BRDGING 1| o B Q 274
| = T e m ul = =
' — b cmsmaxe 1p
44 194 . LOUER| ' UP| |  HANDRAIL 1122 8 Z 195) w
1N 20" x 26 & ¥ VRES FUR OUT || B3 oy T
BT ORGET B 1 g e Redo’s a
#/3 BELOU W0 x 8/0 OVERHEAD AR | 1 . . PLUMBING o =z
I ( GARAGE DOOR 2 Evlam‘ x Il 1/4° IVIEY NG T T
L X 3-242 HEADER (SEE L - HIGH a Q
DET. #1/3 BELOW ¥ Pt -
-0" o A/C_CONDENSERS AC St (TYP)
108 100 ON PAINTED FETAL L g ¢ I L
= S e o - sz
iRcartn, || —fee i
X - o
EXSERGR YA Nee SZE AND REQURED y| ¥oc a2 NON-CONBUSTIBLE
WE “:‘.’Af\‘?”g%'& NNAA‘\LLSS b 18'-0" HEADER LENGTH b CLEARANCES P Lo HE: FANILY EQEEJ??‘ 'AND S
: DOUBLE TOP PLATE: — |/ i
N3 NCH’ GRID 1058 OIS {4 ROOM a5
R HEADER OPENING fq ’ —_— ﬁ}‘ PREFAB FIREPLACE
FASTEN HEADER — = o b (GEE NOTES BELOU |
S| Y .
FOUR led SINKER NALS F~3-242 HEADER—3 N | Bt K 1‘%
b - 1. o
Dous Es St
I TSR O 1 20 31 oc g N Revions
~ b
OF UALL AS SHADED. NAILED e N Ty, i = ! W/ BRIDGING
AT PERMETE! u 14—570,CO
AND & O.C.'IN FIELD. (TYPICAL INSTALL ON INTERIOR SIDE OF BULDING  HEAD! = = FOYER 1 390 NON-COMBUSTIBLE
AT BOTH SIDES OF DOOR SIMPSON #LSTAI8 (OR EQUAL) REQD 3 3 W 2L =IN | HEADER SURROUND (VERIFY
GEENING). SEE CRITERIA NoTES i il ! HATERIAL AND
g TRIPLE s | . NOTE: ELECTRIC
e CRPPLE >3 2-0" Al JOIST ENDS T HETER
< .| q L ON INTERIOR UALLS AS VIF) 1
= i I IN ED BY DASHED Ki
g LINE -TYPICAL ~
INSTALL BLOCKING (VIF) .
AT PLYWOOD 1/2' x 10 ANCHOR BOLTS
SEAMS VLF) Ds. D5.
GARAGE QETEGAL W recrs
FLOOR sLAB [ [ AL RIGHTS RESERVED
= ey | deoNT || IST FLOOR GENERAL NOTES:
/\\ 4 r
&\ 163 [ b L EXTERIOR WAL DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE OF
(st OLIANIZED POST ON SIHPSON [ :
: (VERIFY CONC. OPENING) i ?:0 cossJ BASE ANC“OEED & B ORCH } } SN‘EATH\NC DIMENSIONS sws\:mgo‘mgg'\:«c%gg #2418
UALL FRSTND 16 TEADIR ABOVE [ [ STUD6 AND ALL NTERIOR UALLS, ARE 24 00D
20-0" 1 SHESON o CE4 ON BOT SIDES [ [ 5TUDS UNLESS NOTED OR DIMENSIONED OTHERIISE. Issue Date:
A + R N R .
8 POSTS uer 07 e 1vP Ly tme 2. VERIFY ALL STRUCTURAL CHANGES AND
(CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION IRC_Re02I0.4.L) 338 HEADER U/ o e e e DISCREPANCIES UITH ARCHITECT.
(N\STRUCTURAL WALL PANEL DETAIL Bk LA | 1 R > EEETEATION B, St ATD RANER'seaces
o —| . STUD.
= -0 TOP AT _"=_* AFF. TO MEET CODE. Plotted: 2/8/2018
U SCALE: 1/4" = I = =
£ 52" 7-71/2" 5-41/7" 4. ALL JOISTS TO HAVE BRIDGING AT 8-0" 0C.
PREFAB. FIREPLACE NOTES: MAX. WALL TO UALL). IST FLOOR PLAN
20" —_—
XTE HEA' " - FIREPLACE DRAUN AS DIRECT-VENT GAS FIREPLACE 5. THE EXTEWE  LANDIG PHSHED CORCH TLOOK,
CRITERIA POR EXTERIOR SHEATHNG: (VERIFY MAKE, MODEL AND DIMENSIONS U/ BUILDER). %gs mAN ‘ 3/4 \Ncwsswaﬂow EXEALTLDgOgFBE
- EXTERIOR UALL SHEATHNG TO BE 1/ THCK ~INSTALL 57" TYPE ' GYPSUM BOARD ON NTERIOR
APA-RATED 0SB SHEATHING FASTENED AS SIDES OF CHIMN THE DOOR THRESHOLD. THE § 172" DIMENSION
STATED BELOU: - DRAUN IS FROM THE TOP OF SUBFLOOR TO THE Sheet:
PROVIDE DUTS\DE COMBUSTION AR SUPPLY PIPE W/ TOP OF SUBFLOOR TO THE LANDING. CONTRACTOR
~54,COMON OR CALYANZED BOX NALS SPACED DAHNPER FER HANUFACTDEERS SPECIFICATIONS. R o T oA
3 INCHES O.C. AT ALL FRAMING (STUDS, BLOCKING - PROVIDE GAS LINE W/ SHUT-OFF. VALVE PER LANDING ACCORDINGLY.
i FARUFACTURERS SPECRCATIONS. -I" CEILIN G HE| G HT)
B8 COUON OR GALVAIED BOX NALS SPACED ~HANTAN CLEARANCE, TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERALS AS & 374 THG COX PLYLOOD SUBFLOOR TO BE GLIED
- - PROVIDE NON~ COHBUSTBLE 5wzou~u AND HEARTH. .
~INSTALL SDE UALL EXHAUST DUCT AND TERMNATION F I R 5 F I_ O O R P I_ A N 1 VT GYPSIM BOARD TYP. AT WALLS AND CELMG.
CAP PER MANUFAC R'S SPECIFICATIONS B. IST FLOOR INTERIOR DOORS TO BE ¢-8" TALL.
(HCLUDING TN RS\S%FEEE FSA‘ZCEE X RN AND CASED OPENINGS (C.0) TO BE 8-0" TALL UHERE
[ I
THE VENT TERIAD SCALE: 174" = I'- FEATES VERFY i Baibee.
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TYP. SHOWER NOTES:

- $HOWER DOOR AND/OR ENCLOSIRE

7

/
g
.
|
|
Z
|

ETTER-BENCH BB-24 TR
NCH (OR SIMILAR) INSTALLED PER S6-1"
HANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. — — —
" OVER AT oA PRooL HERANE o= = -
- VERIFY FIXTURE(S) AND CONTROL 10-0° , 100" -4 1/4" " 127 3/4" n 7-0°
LOCATION(S) U/ OUNER. " " "
|
| | |
‘ Euons STATE OF ILLINOIS
R b I HEADER 2 DESIGN FIRI
T DS REGISTRATION NUMBER
3-240 HEADER 184.002459

/—KNEE UALL Bun ON. FLUSH SHOWER
%0 ST BELOY . FLOOR [PITCH
| ‘ INO_ SUBFLOOR) FOR
| | RAFTER BEARING U/ — | 10 DRAR
2k £-0% LONG
DIAGONAL TIES
FASTENED T0

RAFTER AND_TO
FLOOR J0ISTS
AT 32° 0C.

I

| 222 /4 TALL |
]
|

I
I

I

I

| NOTE:

! JOIST ENDS TO BEAR

I ON NTERIOR UALLS AS
| 2 COLLAR TiES NDCATED ASHED
|

I

I

I

I

|

|

'_
Ll
Sp)
A4
@)
Ll
T
O
|
S8
F O
™
=,
pa
074
<
=
(074
m
Ll
j.

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
-0 EetiG w) }
SLOPED SLOPED. ..
<CENG | CELNG BEDROO” |
|
| ZEOOF OVER 5|
| BREEZE UAY. o
BELOW 2
! -8 1/2" 28 CJS I 0C
! PULL DOUN ! 26 CI5 I OC DBL. EVERY OTHER
P | i - U/ BRIDGNG
STAIR FROM S W oBRDANG
13 GARAGE BELOD | < . W/ BRIDGING k
1 (VERIFY LOCATION) | N Al WL,
| | & 8-9" " 13-0"
| | 4
. | I
i | |
R | | !
T-0" FLAT | =M
‘b‘cauno | & o_ane
4 . — UNE | a—g 1. /10 3-10°
l
I

MIDDLE " HALL

UNFINISHED; LANDING

|

|

|

I

|

! ! bt 34 HGH

. Ao | 5 S e

| | B -

N W/ ENDS 7
} 108DL } s N T AL 24 z‘xsgcs
22210 FLUSHA 53 .

! ! i/ LANDING > 28055

| | ABOVE Az w oC.

| | IR

! ! £21/7 —NOTE:

| | [ AV AR BARRER
SHALL BE NSTALLED
AT ALL EXTERIO

PROPOSED NEW RESIDENCE FOR
214 INDIANA STREET

ST. CHARLES, ILLINOIS
(JOHN HENRY BUILDER DEVELOPER)

(JONTS AND_OPENINGS
SHALL BE SEALED)

200"
. BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 3
2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2ND FLOOR GENERAL NOTES =
I AS DRAUN, THE THERMAL ENVELOPE OF THE BULDING SHALL FOLLOW THE I EXTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE OF SHEATHING. .
PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD SET FORTH IN THE IECC SECTION R402: (ZONE #5A) DIMENSIONS SHOUN DO NOT INCLUDE DRYUALL. ALL EXTERIOR —becISwoC . el woc .
- THE BULDING THERMAL ENVELOPE AS DRAUN IS TO MEET THE FOLLOWNG CRITERIA WALLS ARE 24 100D STUDS AND ALL NTEROR UALLS ARE U/ BRIDGNG W/ BRDGING Revisions:
R-10_ MNIMUM CONTINUOUS INSULATION AT EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS 24 WOOD STUDS (INLESS NOTED OR DIMENSIONED OTHERUISE.
(OR MINMUM R-13 CAVITY INSUCATION) 2. VERIFY ALL STRUCTURAL CHANGES AND DISCREPANCIES WITH
R-20 MINIUM INSULATION AT EXTERIOR ERAMED UALLS ARCHITECT.
(OR MINIMUM CAVITY + R-5 CONTINUOUS)
R-30 INSULATION AT FLOORS (SEE NOTE #2 BELOW) 3. FIRESTOPPING: FIRESTOP MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS, STUD.
R-49 MINIMUM INSULATION AT CEILINGS JOIST AND RAFTER SPACES TO MEET IRC R302ll
2. FLOORS THAT ARE A PART OF THE BULDING THERMAL ENVELOPE. SUCH AS THOSE 4. 3/4' TG CDX PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR TO BE GLUED AND NALL
QVER AN UNCONDITIONED GARAGE, SHALL BE INSULATED TO MEET THE PRESCK
L ANV THE NS ATION HUSF BE NSTALLED 50 17 LILL MANTAR, PERMARENT 5.1/ GYPSUM BOARD TYPICAL AT WALLS AND CEILING. &
COAATT AP Fut SUBFLGOR 40328
3. ACCESS DOORS FROM CONDITIONED SPACES TO UNCOND\T\ONED SPACES (ATTIC b R T S AN e OPEes 1O BE
ESS) SHALL BE UEATHERSTRIPED, AND, NSULATED T0 A LEVEL EQUVALENT 10 676" TALL (VERFY WITH BULDER PRIOR TO FRATING).
THE INSULATION ON THE SURROUNDING SURFACES. ACCESS SHALL BE PRO 1. UINDOU SILL HEIGHTS: DS * ©coPTRIGHT 208
AE EGURRERT PaT PREVENTS DAVACNG OR CONPRESSING, THE NSULCTION (R4022.4, - were e wooy ngNngAERHggEEMLgAg“fkf‘BAEBgvg B TAREAAL KurecTs
4. GLAZED FENESTRATION TO PROVIDE A MAXIMUM U-FACTOR OF 32 (R4023). THe GRADE BELOW THE CLEAR OPENIG SHAW B s . - . s
5. VERIFY AND MEET ALL MINIMAL AVR LEAKAGE EEOU\REHENTS PER IECC (R402.4.)
THE BULDING THERNAL ENVELOPE SHA BLY SEALED TO LIMIT INFILTRATION R Do s Jikas of Ef’gggsstﬁ 26'-0"
THE SEALING METHODS BETWEEN D\SS\H\LAR HATEE\ALS SHALL ALLOW FOR DIFFERENTIAL NOT EXCEED 3'-8' FER RC R310.
EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION. SEE CODE FOR AREAS SPECIFIED TO BE CAULKED, #2¢8
ASKETED, WEATHERSTRIPPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL, RA"-[NG NOTES:
SUTABLE FILM OR SOLID MATERIAL (INCLUDING BEHIND TUBS AND SHOWERS).
& AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH SEPARATE HEATING - HANDRALS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE Issue Date:
AND COOLING SYSTEM. THE THERMOSTAT CONTROLLING THE PRINARY HEATING AND ROOF OVER ~~_ SIDE_OF EACH CONTINUOUS FLIGHT OF FOUR OR
cAogmg. gga;gmgrm%sa ‘I‘JJMELUNG UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING ON PORCH BELOW MORE RIS
AD- - HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 34' AND
1. SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS IN ATTICS SHALL BE \NSULSTED TOSAOH\N\H ur: o NOT MORE THAN 3"
R-8 (3'¢ AND GREATER) R-4 ILESS THAN 3"¢). EXCEPTION. R PORTIONS
THEREOF LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE (R403.31) ~ HANDRALLS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL Plotted: 2/8/2018
8. NOT LESS THAN T5 PERCENT OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING -
FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS OR NOT LESS THAN T5 PERCENT OF THE HANDRAL ENDS  SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL IND FLOOR PLAN
PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL CONTAIN ONLY HIGH-EFFICACY g _—
LAMPS. EXCEPTION: LOU-VOLTAGE LIGHTING (R404. ~ HANDRALS TO BE GRASPABLE WTH A GRIP SZE
9. A PERMANENT ENERGY CERTIFICATE SHALL BE POSTED, BY THE BULDER, ON A WALL PER CODE. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A UALL SHALL
IN THE SPACE WHERE THE FURNACE IS LOCATION (R401.3). ‘T‘QE/EWAALLSPAAN%ET&FE '&fm&ﬁiﬁ THAN | 1/2* BETWEEN Sh
. eet:
10.INSULATION FOR HOT WATER PIPE WTH A MINMUM THERMAL RESISTANCE OF R-3
SHALL BE APPLIED TO PIPNG AS PRESCRIBED (R40353).  ARDRAILS AL B PROVIDED, WHERE, REQUR
/
Il ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES USED AS DUCTS SHALL BE SEALED (8 CEHJNG HE‘GHT) OFENINGS NOT ALLOWNG PASSAGE OF A SPHERE
{R10535) DICT TESTIG 15 NANDATORY. DUCTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED 10 4/INCHES IN DIAMETER.
DETERMNE AR LEAKAGE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS: -~ THE GUARDRALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE ABLE TO
A. POST CONSTRUCTION LEAK TEST OF LESS THAN 4 CFM PER 100 SQ. RESIST A SNGLE CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 200 IBS.
SR CONBIIONES FLOCR keh UHEN TESTED AT OFF UATER GRADIENT." AT _ANY PONT ALONG THE TOP RAIL POST TO RN
JOIST/ BAND JOIST USING THRU-BOLTS ALONE DOES
B. ROUGH-IN LEAK TEST PROVIDING THAT LEAKAGE SHALL BE LESS THAN
4 CFI PER 100 SQ. FT. OF CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA INCLUDING THE SCALE: /4" = |'- N R ICATIONS T ARE
AR HANDLER OR 3 CFl PER 100 $Q. FT. OF CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA AR D T P ONEND ot ohaR
WHEN TESTED AT OJF WATER GRADIENT. NG SERURED BN o THEMAG,
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MECHANICAL VENTILATION NOTES:

- THE BULDING SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED, AS HAVING, AN

SHALL BE PROVI WITH A Ul -HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION
SYSTEM AS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WTH IECC R:
SHALL TED IN_ACCORI E WITH ASTI

ASTH EI821 AND REPORTED AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCHES W.G.
(50 PASCALS).

- BHERE THE AR !NHLTRAT\ON RATE OF THE DWELLING UNIT IS
OUR OR LESS WHEN TESTED IN
2412, THE DUELLING %N\T SHALL BE
UIR

El H, ENENTS OF
R = MIERNATIONAL HECNAN\C L
APPLICABLE, OR WT| D FEANS OF VENTILATION.
OUTDOOR AR INTARES AND EXUAUSTS SHALL NAVE ATOFATIC
OR GRAVITY DAMPERS THAT CLOSE UHEN THE VENTILATION
SYSTEN 15 NOT OPERATING.

Q-I" CEILING HEIGHT)

ATTIC PLAN

2xdx 5'-0" TALL
NON-LOAD
BEARING KNEE

UALL (VERIFY
LOCATION SHOWN)

I I
| |
| |
| |

2ux 271 3/4° TALL | |

KNEE WAL BULT ON— | |

240 JSTS BELOU

1NO_SUBFLOOR) FOR | I

RAFTER BEARNG | |
| |

Qb 4-0" LONG = 2d COLLAR TES:
DIAGONAL TIES ~woc !
FASTENED 10
B Ao ! !
AT OC E:f::ﬂ“’, Y storep | |
E\J 7 “camne | II\ |
e E | |
z o | N
o ! V!
| |
% ”””” ! \i
o | I
| | CONDITIONED
| ATTIC, i
Ey k—ACCESS ‘ K_ |
Ehooes PC CherAL | i
g NOTE #8) . ATTIC
| [0} Yo TN
- | iosDL /|
g | |
g EX /
L1 10 LGHT | L+ |
! BELOD N Yl
B L] (SEE SHT. | P pat |
5 W YA N/
" i ! !
i Cupeeg | !
H 1 SLANDNG [
W BELOW T | /®K_‘7\
i D % | © \
[ A [
T 3¢ HoH ~ S |
] KNEE UATL | j
L) 8110 I |
e \ [ |
: R
[ 34 | |
[ O e, oA | !
o #C fkAccess | u'Bws || !
| Gy | RETRNED | !
?[5 NOTE 38 o | |
[ ] SLOPED
E:ji 77777777 e €CELNG | \\ |
a [ I
W I I
L & PN
a I I
B I
| | |
i | |
[ ] | |
o | 2 COLLAR TEES
| I N woc |
I I
z“;j”‘ | I
E ] | |
o | |
| |
| | |
o I I
[ ] | |
| | |

S

2k 5-0" TALL:

Rk TR AN
BEARNG KNEE

UALL (VERFY
LOCATION SHOUN)

SLOPED
CEILING
ES
ATTIC.
ACCESS
(SEE
GENERAL
NOTE 38)
CARBON MONOXIDE
AND SMOKE DETECTOR
oV TERCOMECTED
BATTE
SLOPED
CEILING
S

2cix 4-0" LONG
DIAGONAL TIES
FASTENED TO,
RAFTER AND_TO
FLOOR JOISTS
AT 32 0C.

SCALE: I/4" = 1I'-0

FEBRUARY 4, 2018 - CHECK SET

2k 2'-1 374" TALL
|_KNEE WALL BULLT ON
240 J3TS BELOW
NO_ SUBFLOOR) FOR
RAFTER BEARING

GENERAL ATTIC NOTES:

© p

L

. HVAC SUPPLY DUCTS LGCATED \N AWCS SHML BE INSULATED T
SULATE

EXTERIOR UALL D\HENS\ONS ARE TO OUTSIDE OF SHEATHING. D\HENS\DNS
SHOUN DO NOT INCLUDE DRYWALL. ALL EXTERIOR UALLS ARE 2x WOOD
STUDS AND ALL rNTERKJR UALLS ARE 2x UOOD STUDS UNLESS NOTEB
OR DIMENSIONED OTHERUISE (SEE PLANS)

VERIFY ALL STRUCTURAL CHANGES AND DISCREPANCIES WTH ARCHITECT.
FIRESTOPPING: FIRESTOP MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS, STUD, JOIST AND
RAFTER SPACES TO MEET [RC R302.I.

3/4 T4G CDX PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR TO BE GLUED AND NALED. HOLD
BACK FROM KNEE UALL AS REQ'D FOR DIAGONAL TIES AT RAFTERS.
1/2* GYPSUM BOARD TYPICAL AT WALLS AND CEILING.

UINDOW SILL HEIGHTS:

RE THE UNDOW OPENNG 1S HORE THAN (0" ABOVE THE GRADE
BELOW, THE CLEAR OPENNG SHALL BE A MU OF 2-0° ABOVE THE
FLOOR PER IRC Ré3.
THE LINDOW rs THE MEANS OF EGRESS, THE MAXIMUM CLEAR
” OPENNG ABOVE THE FLOGR SHALLNOT EXCEED 3-8 SER G B30,

0 A
MINTMUM R-8. ALL OTHER DI D TO A MNIMUM R-¢
EXCEPTION: DUCTS OR PoRﬂoNs NEEEOF LOCAT‘ED COMPLETELY
INSIDE THE BULDING THERMAL ENVELOPE PER IECC SECTION R403.2.

Pvaowns ATTIC ACCESS OPENING TO ATTIC AREAS THAT EXCEED
0 SQFT. AND HAVE A JERTICAL HEIGHT OF 30 WCHES OR CREATER
T2 e N 8 o ol
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ATTIC VENTlLATlON SCHEDULE
ATTIC D VENT ACTUAL
LOCATIoN | ARER (e |6 NCHES |soFHT YENT | ROSF VT
Hove | Az SE. | 444.SQiM. | 32 SQM. | 330 SQIN.
GARAGE | g sr. | 25 sam. | 208 SO | 220 SQIN.

REQUIRED VENTILATION

F VEI
CONTrNuous R\DGE
" SOFFI

THE MINMUM REQUIRED TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA
CALCULATED USING 1/300 OF ATTIC SQUARE FOOTAGE.

RIDGE/ ROOF VENTILATORS SHALL PROVIDE 50-80% OF THE
[}

SATISFIED BY WE SOFFIT VENTS.

NTS = 55 SQINCHES EACH

FHT
2 CONTIIoNS SOFRT VENT = a6 SANCES PER FOOT

F
TH THE REMAINING REQUREMENT

VENT = 25 SQINCHES PER FOOT
VENT = 2 SQINCHES EACH

g
Dol
m
2dx 2'-2 3/4" TALL E
KNEE WALL BULT ON—__| ]
240 J5TS BELOW [
O’ SUBFLOOR) FOR 40 LONG
RAFTER BEARNG DIAGONAL TEES é
FASTENED TO
} RAFTER AND_TO B
I FLOOR WIS TS ~
N AT 32 0C. m o
i o £
% .
3 E
,,,,,,,,, o I
<] i %
g N}
e @ | ]
28 RR o E
ieoc 3
********* &) 1
I L] g
,,,,,,,,, [ |
ROOF TOP 44¢ SOFFIT é
ATTIC VENTS {—~VENTS BELOW [
AT 620" O.C [ TATé0" 0
I {TYP) i e —
18T S | i éJ
|
[ |
N, 2358 ARCHTECTURAL ASPHALT SHNGLES & %
OVER it ASTUALT SATIRATED FELT PAP HE
OVER I/ APA-RATED 0SB SHEAT i
RETALL T AN, WATER DARKEER UNDER ROOPNG iy
AT ALL EAVES AND VALLEYS PROVIDE ICE ]
MENBRANE 1O 24 HORIZONTAL DISTANCE. wsme [
THE EXTERIOR UALL LINE OF THE BULDI é
QAR H
CORNERS (TYP.) ”‘ST&T‘T‘E’S‘LE“E
FASCIA BOARD
"5 HPREER

2cdx 4-0" LONG DIAGONAL
TIES FASTENED TO RAFTER
(TIGHT T0 WALL PLATE)
AND TO FLOOR JOISTS AT

3/4' TIG SUBFLOOR
{HOLD BACK FROM

KNEE UALL AS
REQD FOR TIES)

UPLIFT RESISTANCE:
INDIVIDUAL RAFTERS SHALL BE ATTACHED

] m
RCCEPTED PNCINEERNG PRACTICE,

ALL GUTTER SYSTEM DOUNSPOUTS

OR TO AN APPROVED DRAINAGE SYsTEM

46 SOFFIT YENTS
W/ SCREEN (TYP)

3/8" EXTERIOR GRADE
TR PLYSO0D AT SOFFITS
PROVIDE 2, CKING

R REQURED Mot

5/4 x b FREZE BOARD
(PAD OUT AS REQD

FOR SIDING -VIF)

NOTE:
1/2° APA-RATED PLYWOOD

% S R CEING JosTN
I

(CINTYP.

SHEATHING TO LAP OVER
AND, FASTEN T0 RIM JoIsT

IA's

EAYE DETAIL

U SCALE: 3,

/4"

X242 RIDGE BOARD (2-PIECE)

2¢x 4-0" LONG
DIAGONAL TIES
FASTENED T0.
RAFTER AND TO
FLOOR 10157

2akx 2-1 3/4" TALL
KNEE WALL BULT ON
240 JSTS BELOU
(NO_SUBFLOOR) FOR
RAFTER BEARNG

x

GUTTER W/
| DOWNSFOUT
bs, TP

=)

I

TS

fqmmmmm

FETIT

e

N

i

L

240
RAFTERS
I 0C.

2x FLY RAFTERS U/

J

PROVIDE DRIP EDGE AT
285 RAKE TRIM ON

b8 CEDAR FASCIA BOARD
W/ 24 SUBFASCIA)

3/8" EXTERIOR GRADE

FIR FLYIOOD AT SOPFTS

ROVIDE 2x BLOCK|
AS REQURED (iaae

5/4 x b CEDAR FRIEZE
BOARD (PAD OUT AS
REQD FOR SIDING)
1/2" APA-RATED 0SB
SHEATHING ON GABLE
END WALL

(2N\TYP. RAKE DETAIL

U SCALE: 3/4"

ROOF PLAN

SCALE:

1/4"

0"

'_
Ll
Sp)
A4
@)
Ll
T
O
|
S8
O
™
=,
pa
074
<
=
(074
m
Ll
j.

GENERAL ROOF NOTES:

ROOFING CONSTRUCTION:

- HNHU 2358 ARCHITECTIRAL ASPHALT SHIGLES ON
TINFUT B ASPHALT SATURATED FELT PAPER.
VAL BE A CLOSED:

OFING)
DRIP EDGE AT ALL RAKES AND EAVES.
- FLASH ALL ROOF AND WALL INTERSECTIONS.

2. ROOF FRAMING:
OF FRANING TO BE 240 RAFTERS AT I OC
(UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE)
- PROVIDE SIPSON, w2 A HE HETAL SgRAP AL LgcaTions
AT e A TED SLoLED bR BABES STNGS)
- BROVIDE SHPSON $TSh TST §TRAP ON HEG AND
YALLEYS AT TOF OF WALL (LY. AT ALL RASED CEUNGS.
- PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO UNDERSIDE
SR ARD VALLEYS 15 BoTION EpCE or
RAFTERS -TYP
- ROOF SHEATHING TO BE APA-RATED 1/2* 0SB SHEATHING.

3. ROOF VENTILATION.

- PROVIDE R ENTLATION AS REQ'D FOR PASSIVE
SRR O Ser BLAR)

- PROVIDE INSULATION BAFFLE PROVIDING MNIMUM I* AIR
SPACE BETUEEN ROOF SHEATHING AND NSULATION UHERE

%
/%W/
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— | Disen
NOTE: //////////// W,
VERIFY ALL GRADING AND ELEVATIONS | I
SHOUN W/ ENGINEERING GRADING PLAN. ) / 7
|
| %
A4 é 7
|
i i ! : : . Ol
ATTIC 1
CEILNG ol 7 %
7
12 —+—F [ |
8 8 ( )
o
B B |
5/4 x & FRIEZE ////// AT
BOARD WP—)A
o Q
AU, CUTTER oy = STATE OF ILLINOIS
ON |8 FASCIA — HOREONTAL O DESIGN FIRM
B R0 P REGISTRATION NUMBER
WETAL CAP FLASHING = (@] 184.002459
) EDGES OF TRIM (TYF’JF\‘ | / {FLOOE
- - - - - - ) -
- - - J— - - - on
ATTIC
§ycEmNG DOWN-—| >—
A - | | .
5/4 x4 (074
S ITYP) . '{
— - — |
. | — > —
g 1 ||mou D IToH mou I (074 3 o
™ PROVIOE FLASHNG 340 el 340 240 - [ i
ALL ANDROOF ™| mi|o Wl o
NTERSECTION (1170 v —
S o e w o)
T N SECOND rl
S Y S i I R TN S I T S T - = - 8 ( FLOOR u_ I O o
| ST ; . 3 SRVAL
S L L L ! _ _ _ H . Q >
= - LT T . N Z 12 o
= | S — anl= e
- - = =
= - - ] 3] 074
| - [ Jin] o W
25 »© (@]
k—CORNER 1 — [ uwl
. BOARD ] — =
. DET. #l/4 — [ =) USJ Z|w a
“l 1 [ [ 1 <C
ITDH ITDH =z '<E -
=l — 212 a2 — >
o =) O g
= ] Eni ] o
E E =2 FIRST =
1S S oE — — — o Foor 0 = =
s L = i L L
: 5 % % = : - - —— i ; S £l T
Z " bs | 00y - — o
i Lo x 870 b } 1 ) D5 S} =z
| OVERHEAD | { 4 T T
W5 GARAGE DOOR STEP FOOTING AS REQURED [ | ﬁmﬁ%’@éﬁng — o
N(E | | E_BELOW EXISTING GRADE .= | a
wE AND TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED, | (GE] = m o
- - _______ | NON-ORGANIC SOIL CAPABLE OF wE 5 | -
r CARRYING MIN. 3000 PSF (VERFY | J_‘ H =
BEPTH N FELD) MR 3¢ N — = £ | X
BELOW GRADE - | = - =l g
[ M= 3
TYP. EXTERIOR LANDINGS AT DOORS: | z |
- =
ALL GUTTER SYSTEN DOUNSPOUTS e IEHIOR LG TRISHED CORT 0% | = |
A RN HORR PRk 304 INCHES BELG THE. Tob o0 5 &
THE DO HOLD, PROVIDED THE DOOR. | S
5 JEET FROM THE FONDATION WALLS OTHER THAN AN EXTERIOR STORM OR SCRI
OR TO AN APPROVED DRAINAGE SYSTEM R O R o O . | | BASENENT
- JHE_5 /2" DINENSION DRAUN 15 FRON THE TOP —_—- PP ——— [ — e ————— S —— T e
OF SUBFLOOR TO THE LANDI r oF
- CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY T“RES“OLD DIMENSION -_——— T T e e e e e e - — - - RCV\S\O(\S:
AND LOCATE PORCH SLAB ACCORDINGLY.
SCALE: 174" = I'-0"
V2 0sB -
©COPYRIGHT 2018
SHEATHNG -TYP. . - ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED, NON-ORGANIC SOIL BY HARSHALL ‘ARCHTECTS
N CAPABLE or cARvaa HIN. 3000 PSF AND TO BE A MINHUM AL RIGHTS RESERVED
—L F 42* BEL
Y ALL CDNCEETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER IS TO BE 3500 PSi AND
] A TINTUM 5% AND A HAXIMUM 1% AIR ENTRANED (PITCH AUAY
BOARD-N-BATTEN [~ ) 2 STUDS WAL FROM BULDING). 20
"
A dvES /?/, 2.- INDOWS DRAUN AS INTEGRITY WOOD-ULTREX WINDOWS. L]
VERIFY WNDOU AND DOOR MANUFACTURERIS) UTH OUNER.
- GEAZED FENESTRATION TO PROVIDE A MAXIMUN U-FACTOR OF 32 lssue_Date:
(PER 2015 [ECC R4023.
. NOTE: WINDOW SILL HEIGHT NOTE: - D0RS 70 BE 712 L ARGON FILED,
5/4 x 3 CORNER BOARD el PAD OUT 5/4 TRM AS REQURED FOR PER IRC SECTION Rd2.2 UNDOU SILLS) ~INSTALL ALL DOORS AND WNDOWS PER MANUF.'S SPECIFICATIONS.
BAobEn QU7 AS RLaD f AP RTE BokRDs. ComM EE%)J - UHERE THE OBENNG OF AN OPERABLE UNDOW 19 LOCATED HORE ~ CONTRACTOR TO VERIPY ALL UINDOW HEIGHTS AND ROUGH OPENNGS. Plotted: 2/8/2018
FOR SIDING (V.IF) = BOARDS, TRIH AROUND LINDOUS, E' E_THE FINISHED GRADE OR SURFACE BELOUW, THE - SEE UNDOW SILL HEIGHT NOTES BELOU. Clotted: 27872006
LBiEsf BART OF THE UNDOU OPERNG, SUALL BE A HINHIN O -
5/4 x 4 CORNER BOARD Lgnﬁmw’} BATIEN 2-0" Al IE_FINISHED FLOOR OF THE ROOM IN WHICH THE VERIFY GRILL PATTERNS DRAUN UITH OUNER. ELE'\E/?\NTTON
AT FRONT AND REAR. SPACING (TYP.) WNDOU IS L . 3. *CORNER BRACING: 1/2" APA-RATED 0SB SHEATHING W/ -
PADDED OUT AS REQ'D - UHERE SUCH OPENNGS ARE LOCATED UTHIN -0 OF THE FINSHED BLOCKED HORIZONTAL JOINTS FOR FULL HEIGHT OF WALL
FOR SIDING (VLF) FLO0R, OFERABLE SECTIONS OF THE UNDOW SHALL NOT PERHIT POR MY -0 PROA AL CORNERS AND 20 TEET NPERVALS
AGE OF A 4-INCH-DIAMETER SFHERE THROUGH THE PER CODE REQUREMENTS,
UREL O follil o EGUPED um A woou FaL
- ~INSTALL ALL FLASHING AS REQURED FOR WEATHERTIGHT EXTERIOR .
PREVENTION/ OPENING CONTROL DEVIC EHERGENCY E! (NOTE: FLASHING TO LAP BEHIND TYVEK PAPER W/ £ MIN. OVERLAP) Sheet:
(EGRESS) RELEASE MECHANSH THAT CoPLY wiTh e Zﬁé%",ﬁ, NSTALLED 10 rollou DETAL reon st ETAL AN
G C 3
- 5 Ni HEANS OF EGRESS, THE MAXIMUM CLEAE
/—\ TYP CORNER BOARD DETA”— g;gy\g{, :&VO\:]EN[;ME S‘F"‘SNWED o%?w?wéébcwgg%ﬁ €D 3E e ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL MANUAL. W
R G C
U SCALE: I" = I'- THE HMINTUM NET CLEAR OPENING LESS THAN THE AREA REQURED 5 (D = FULLY TENPERED GLASS
BY [RC SECTION R4242 AFTER THE RELEASE OF THE OPENNG (B) = EMERGENCY EGRESS UNDOUS PER LOCAL CODE U/
CONTROL DEVI FINFUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.1 SQUARE FEET
WITH MINMUM 20* CLEAR OPENING WIDTH AND
MINMUN 24" CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT.
of: 13
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ATTIC
8| _ _ _ _ _ _ _ S| fflook .
— — = — = = = _ , = o
HORIZONTAL
" IRSN %
= —~
METAL CAP FLASHING ARCHITECTURAL (074 o %
OVER HORIZONTAL ASPHALT SHINGLES
EDGES OF TRIN mp.)l (mm m ) L|J o
u
285 RAKE TRIN ON SECOND Ll Lu 9
ix6 FASCIA BOARD S A Y A Y N Y N SO gy = = _ A _FLOOR [T 1w ® o
i i T2 a
— = —
o nid
g v
[92]
v -<[ u 0
) =
55 UEJ = g(z S
N
R, =<3
0 o]
O INST, Y ul .=
O (GUARD) SEE NOTES LS FRST ol = o
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= T/F=0-0"y \ = T a
[} s 7 ; Y 05, ‘ ) =
+ + o N T
| ‘ C Km@m& ! ! ! / o= 9
| ELECTRIC SERVICE T EQREE?JET‘C ! BASEMEN 7 Cﬁ =2
| ‘ PR 2605100 g | pill SEREiSEaoo ‘ UING,_WALL
=== | VERIFY LOCATION £ ggommzs | | o™ | /AT 5T00P k
——— ol | | v BEYOND
| MEY | | (2 I
| | g } } e
J”‘ | < | | |
STEP FOOTNG ) | E = —— =g
AT QVERDIG | 3 [ J< |
AS REQD (VIF) | | - W "= | BASENENT
§ FLO0R
L == === [ — B e e B e S
e R it et -t === — = — — — = - Revisions:

RIGHT SIDE

OF WINDOW WELL

ELEVATION

SCALE: 174" = 1I'-0

TYP. BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOW AND WELL:

- EGRESS UNDOY U/ M. 51 SQFT. NET CLEAR OPENING
{MIN. 20" UIDE_AND Hi HIGH). OBTAINABLE BY THE NORMAL
OPERATION-OF THE ESCAPE GEENNG TROY THE NSIDE 7 St
HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 3¢" ABOVE THE ADJACENT FINSHED
BASEMENT FLOOR.
- ESCAPE UINDOW IELLS HUST HAVE A MMM, AREA OF 4 SQFT.
IO, FROY FOUNDATION UALL AND

i T, NSION_AND THE ESCAPE
OPENNG TO BE FULLY OPENED (l/ LADDER).
- ESCAPE WNDOU WELLS WTH A VERTICAL DEPTH GREATER THAN

* SHALL BE EQUPPED UITH A PERMANENTLY AFFIXED LADDER.
LADDERS OR RUNGS SHALL HAVE AN INSIDI OF AT LEAST
12 AND SHALL PROJECT AT LEAS AN
SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE THAN 8" ON CENTER VERTICALLY

FOR THE FULL HEIGHT OF THE WINDOU WELL.

- PROVIDE 4'¢ VERTICAL PIPE UITH PERFORATED CAP TO DRAIN

TILE N MINMUM 4° GRAVEL FILL TOP OF GRAVEL F\LL SHALL

BE ¢ MINIMUM BELOW BOTTOM OF WUNDOU SILL. [TYPI

~WNDOW WELLS THAT EXTEND HORE THAN 30 vNcwEs BELOW THE

ACENT GRADE SHALL BE PROVIDED WTH BARS, GRILLES,

covgﬁs SCREENS OR SMLAR DEVICES THAT ARE DESIGNED TO

RESIST FUMAN IMPAC’

- Soow L GMARDS ENCLOSNG ENERCENCY ESCAPE AND
ESCUE OPENINGS SHALL T HE_HINIVUM Of

REGUREIEAT AND DY OPERASLE FRON THE NSIOE OF THE UELL

STHouT e USE OF KEYS, TOOLS OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR
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